Resolution No. 1999-01

(Council Minutes 99/01/04)

RESOLUTION NO. 1999-1

MESSES HOLVING. 1000 T
A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, correcting a right-of-way boundary between the City of Lakewood and the City of Tacoma
WHEREAS, RCW 35.13.310 provides that boundaries between existing cities may be adjusted by mutual agreement to correct occurrences where the common boundary is situated within a right-of-way or where the boundary is separated only by a
portion of a right-of-way; and,
WHEREAS, such a situation exists between the City of Lakewood and the City of Tacoma, so that it is in the best interests of both cities to enter into an agreement to correct and adjust the boundaries between the two cities as follows:
1. Tacoma shall assume jurisdiction of the entire right-of-way of South 80th Street in those areas which are common boundaries of the Cities of Tacoma and Lakewood; and,
2. Tacoma shall assume jurisdiction of the entire right-of-way of Tacoma Mall Boulevard to a point 150 feet South of the South right-of-way line of South 80th Street; Lakewood shall assume jurisdiction of the entire right-of-way Tacoma Mall Boulevard from that point South to South 84th Street; however, because Tacoma Mall Boulevard from South 80th Street to South 84th Street has received inadequate maintenance by Pierce County, neither Tacoma nor Lakewood shall assume responsibility for this portion of the roadway until the roadway is resurfaced by Pierce County.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as Follows:
Section 1. That the City Manager is authorized to enter into an agreement with the City of Tacoma to adjust the common boundaries between the City of Tacoma and the City of Lakewood, as stated above.
Section 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.
PASSED by the City Council this 4th day of January, 1999.
CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Attest:

Bill Harrison, Mayor

	_
Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk	
Approved as to Form:	
Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney	_